19-0863; Rev 0; 9/88
y u y j x i y k i
Dual Power MOSFET Drivers
General Description
The MAX626/7/8 are dual monolithic power MOSFET
drivers designed to translate TTL inputs to high
voltage/current outputs. The MAX626 is a dual invert-
ing power MOSFET driver. The MAX627 is a dual

I ] VDD
H OUTB (X-
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
MAX626CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX627CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX628CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX626CSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
MAX627CSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
MAX628CSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
MAX626C/D 0°C to +70° C Dice
MAX627C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MAX628C/D 0°C to +70° C Dice
MAX626EJA -40° C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX627EJA -40° C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX628EJA -40°C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX626MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX627MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX628MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC426CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
TSC427CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
TSC428CPA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
TSC426CBA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
TSC427CBA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
TSC428CBA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead SO
TSC426IJA -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC427IJA -25°C to +85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC428IJA -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC426MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC427MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
TSC428MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
/ n y j x i / v\
/ M / I X I / M is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Maxim Integrated Products 1
Dual Power MOSFET Drivers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage VDD to GND +20V
Input Voltage VDD +0.3V to GND -0.3V
Package Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate above 70°C
by 6.25mW/°C) 500mW
Small Outline (derate above 70°C
by 5.88mW/°C) 450mW
CERDIP (derate above 70°C
by 8.0mW/°C) 640mW
Maximum Chip Temperature +150° C
Storage Temperature -55°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (10 seconds) +300°C
Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and
functional operation ot the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specification is not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX626/7/8 and TSC426/7/8
(VDD = 4.5V to 18V, Over Temperature unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Logic 1 Input Voltage V|H 2.4 V
Logic 0 Input Voltage V,L 0 .8 V